D
A
TA
 S
H
E
E
T

by the ballast. Override control part numbers shall
be as follows:
ORDERING EXAMPLES
EDS
RCD-OR3 For 1-3 ballasts
RCD-OR13 For 4-13 ballasts
RCD-OR30* For 14-30 ballasts*
RCD-SA3 For 1-3 ballasts
RCD-SA8 For 4-8 ballasts
RCD-SA17 For 9-17 ballasts
RCD-SA25* For 18-25 ballasts*
RCD-SA30* For 26-30 ballasts*
D
A
TA
 S
H
E
E
T
PHOTO LIGHTING CONTROL & SYSTEMS
©2005 PLC-MULTIPOINT, INC.
3101-111th St. SW #F Everett, WA 98204 • Toll Free 866-998-5483 • PH:425-353-7552
FAX: 425-353-3353 • Web: www.plcmultipoint.com
3
Rev.2009-02-02
RCD-SW WALL DIMMER - ON/OFF
RCD (NIGHT DIMMING SETBACK)
PHOTO LIGHTING CONTROL & SYSTEMS
©2005 PLC-MULTIPOINT, INC.
3101-111th St. SW #F Everett, WA 98204 • Toll Free 866-998-5483 • PH:425-353-7552
FAX: 425-353-3353 • Web: www.plcmultipoint.com
4
Rev.2009-02-02
A
P
P
LI
C
A
TI
O
N
 N
O
TE
S
EDS APPLICATION NOTE
OFFICE CEILING LIGHTING
A customer wanted to reduce energy costs by upgrading the office floor's lighting to the new electronic
dimming ballasts without effecting productivity. The floor area had large windows on each side and the
floor layout was partitioned into cubicles, with several walled conference rooms against the windows.
The floor's lighting was also to be connected to an energy management system.
The customer considered using just a wall dimmer to adjust the overall maximum light level, but wanted
to achieve more responsive control to the available daylighting. Also considered was a step down
switching control system, but such a system would not use the proportional control capabilities of the
electronic dimming ballasts, and could create distractions at the steps.
The solution was the PLC-MULTIPOINT
EDS sensor. The EDS works with elec-
tronic dimming ballasts such as the
ADVANCE MARK VII. The sensor pro-
vides proportional control of the lighting
level from 100% of the full ballast output
down to 1%. The output of the EDS can
be used to control up to 80  ADVANCE
MARK VII electronic dimming ballasts.
The placement of the EDS sensor was
critical to the ability to control lighting.